43
Standard applications
Construction
! Dielectric: polyethylene terephthalate
(polyester)
! Stacked-film technology for lead spacing
10 and 15 mm (100 … 400 Vdc);
Wound capacitor technology for lead

45
MKT
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 10 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
*** Code number for untaped versions (for Ammo pack and reel see table above):
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
100 Vdc
(63 Vac)
    47 nF 4,5 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1473-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    68 nF 4,5 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1683-+*** 1000 1700 1500
 0,10 µF 4,5 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1104-+*** 1000 1700 1500
 0,15 µF 4,5 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1154-+*** 1000 1700 1500
 0,22 µF 4,5 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1224-+*** 1000 1700 1500
 0,33 µF 5,5 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1334-+*** 1000 1700 1500
 0,47 µF 6,0 ×  9,5 × 13,0 B32591-C1474-+*** 1000 1700 1000
 0,68 µF 7,0 × 10,5 × 13,0 B32591-C1684-+*** 830 1300 1000
 1,0   µF 8,0 × 15,0 × 13,0 B32591-C1105-+*** 680 1100 500
250 Vdc
(160 Vac)
    10 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3103-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    15 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3153-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    22 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3223-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    33 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3333-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    47 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3473-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    68 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3683-+*** 1000 1700 1500
 0,10 µF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3104-+*** 1000 1700 1000
 0,15 µF 5,5 × 10,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3154-+*** 1000 1700 1000
 0,22 µF 6,0 × 10,5 × 13,0 B32591-C3224-+*** 830 1300 1000
 0,33 µF 6,5 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32591-C3334-+*** 830 1300 1000
 0,47 µF 8,0 × 13,5 × 13,0 B32591-C3474-+*** 680 1100 500
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
    10 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C6103-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    15 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C6153-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    22 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C6223-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    33 nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 13,0 B32591-C6333-+*** 1000 1700 1500
    47 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 13,0 B32591-C6473-+*** 830 1300 1000
    68 nF 5,5 × 10,5 × 13,0 B32591-C6683-+*** 830 1300 1000
 0,10 µF 6,0 × 11,5 × 13,0 B32591-C6104-+*** 680 1100 1000
630 Vdc
(200 Vac)
    10 nF 6,0 × 10,0 × 13,0 B32591-C8103-+*** 1000 1700 500
    15 nF 6,5 × 10,5 × 13,0 B32591-C8153-+*** 830 1300 500
    22 nF 7,0 × 11,5 × 13,0 B32591-C8223-+*** 830 1300 500
***  Code number for packing (taped version)
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189 see table
below
Untaped versions (bulk) Lead spacing 10 mm
Crimped leads, length (6 − 1) mm 010
Crimped leads, length min. 20 mm 011
Straight leads (6 − 1) mm 008
B 32 591
10
46
MKT
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 15 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
*** Code number for untaped versions (for Ammo pack and reel see table above):
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
100 Vdc
(63 Vac)
0,47   µF 5,0 ×  9,5 × 18,0 B32592-C1474-+*** 1170 1300 1000
0,68   µF 5,5 × 10,5 × 18,0 B32592-C1684-+*** 1170 1300 1000
1,0     µF 6,5 × 10,5 × 18,0 B32592-C1105-+*** 1170 1300 500
1,5     µF 7,5 × 14,0 × 18,0 B32592-C1155-+*** 1170 1300 500
2,2     µF 9,0 × 14,0 × 18,0 B32592-C1225-+*** 1170 1300 250
3,3     µF 11,0 × 17,5 × 18,0 B32592-C1335-+*** 960 1100 250
4,7     µF 11,0 × 17,5 × 18,0 B32592-C1475-+*** 830 900 250
250 Vdc
(160 Vac)
0,22   µF 5,5 ×  9,0 × 18,0 B32592-C3224-+*** 1170 1300 1000
0,33   µF 6,0 × 10,0 × 18,0 B32592-C3334-+*** 1170 1300 500
0,47   µF 7,0 × 11,0 × 18,0 B32592-C3474-+*** 960 1100 500
0,68   µF 8,0 × 11,5 × 18,0 B32592-C3684-+*** 830 900 500
1,0     µF 9,5 × 13,0 × 18,0 B32592-C3105-+*** 680 700 500
1,5     µF 10,0 × 16,0 × 18,0 B32592-C3155-+*** 640 630 250
47     nF 5,0 ×   9,0 × 18,0 B32592-C6473-+*** 1170 1300 1000
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
68      nF 5,0 ×  9,0 × 18,0 B32592-C6683-+*** 1170 1300 1000
0,10   µF 5,0 × 10,0 × 18,0 B32592-C6104-+*** 1170 1300 1000
0,15   µF 6,0 × 10,5 × 18,0 B32592-C6154-+*** 960 1100 1000
0,22   µF 7,0 × 11,0 × 18,0 B32592-C6224-+*** 830 900 500
0,33   µF 8,0 × 12,0 × 18,0 B32592-C6334-+*** 680 700 500
0,47   µF 9,5 × 13,0 × 18,0 B32592-C6474-+*** 680 700 250
0,68   µF 10,0 × 16,0 × 18,0 B32592-C3684-+*** 640 700 250
630 Vdc
(200 Vac)
33      nF 6,5 × 10,5 × 18,0 B32592-C8333-+*** 1170 1300 1000
47      nF 7,0 × 12,0 × 18,0 B32592-C8473-+*** 1170 1300 500
68      nF 7,5 × 14,0 × 18,0 B32592-C8683-+*** 960 1100 500
0,10   µF 8,5 × 15,0 × 18,0 B32592-C8104-+*** 830 900 500
***  Code number for packing (taped version)
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189 see table
below
Untaped versions (bulk) Reduced, standard or enlarged lead spacings
7,5 mm 10 mm 12,5 mm 15,0 mm 17,5 mm
Lead length (6 − 1) mm 030 040 050 010 060
Lead length min. 20 mm 011
Straight leads, length (6 − 1) mm 008
B 32 592
15
47
MKT
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 22,5 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
*** Code number for untaped versions (for Ammo pack and reel see table above):
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
100 Vdc
(63 Vac)
1,5   µF 7,0 × 14,0 × 26,5 B32593-C1155-+*** 680 700 500
2,2   µF 8,0 × 15,0 × 26,5 B32593-C1225-+*** 680 700 500
3,3   µF 10,0 × 16,5 × 26,5 B32593-C1335-+*** 680 700 200
4,7   µF 11,5 × 18,5 × 26,5 B32593-C1475-+*** 480 500 200
6,8   µF 13,0 × 21,5 × 26,5 B32593-C1685-+*** 390 400 200
250 Vdc
(160 Vac)
0,68 µF 7,0 × 13,0 × 26,5 B32593-C3684-+*** 680 700 500
1,0   µF 7,0 × 15,5 × 26,5 B32593-C3105-+*** 680 700 500
1,5   µF 8,5 × 17,0 × 26,5 B32593-C3155-+*** 580 600 200
2,2   µF 10,0 × 18,5 × 26,5 B32593-C3225-+*** 390 400 200
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
0,22 µF 6,5 × 13,0 × 26,5 B32593-C6224-+*** 680 700 500
0,33 µF 6,0 × 14,0 × 26,5 B32593-C6334-+*** 680 700 500
0,47 µF 7,0 × 16,5 × 26,5 B32593-C6474-+*** 580 600 500
630 Vdc
(200 Vac)
0,10 µF 7,0 × 14,0 × 26,5 B32593-C8104-+*** 680 700 500
0,15 µF 7,5 × 16,0 × 26,5 B32593-C8154-+*** 680 700 250
0,22 µF 8,5 × 17,0 × 26,5 B32593-C8224-+*** 580 600 250
***  Code number for packing (taped version)
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189 see table
below
Untaped versions (bulk) Reduced, standard or enlarged lead spacings
17,5 mm 20 mm 22,5 mm 25 mm
Lead length (6 − 1) mm 060 070 010 080
Lead length min. 20 mm 011
Straight leads, length (6 − 1) mm 008
B 32 593
  22,5
48
MKT
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing  27,5 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
+ Code letter for capacitance tolerance
*** Code number for untaped versions:
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing unit (pcs)
Untaped
100 Vdc
(63 Vac)
4,7 µF 10,5 × 18,0 × 31,5 B32594-C1475-+*** 200
6,8 µF 12,5 × 20,0 × 31,5 B32594-C1685-+*** 200
10 µF 15,0 × 21,0 × 31,5 B32594-C1106-+*** 200
250 Vdc
(160 Vac)
1,5 µF 8,5 × 16,0 × 31,5 B32594-C3155-+*** 500
2,2 µF 10,0 × 17,0 × 31,5 B32594-C3225-+*** 500
3,3 µF 12,0 × 19,0 × 31,5 B32594-C3335-+*** 200
4,7 µF 14,0 × 21,0 × 31,5 B32594-C3475-+*** 200
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
0,68 µF 8,0 × 16,0 × 31,5 B32594-C6684-+*** 250
1,0 µF 9,5 × 18,0 × 31,5 B32594-C6105-+*** 250
1,5 µF 11,5 × 19,0 × 31,5 B32594-C6155-+*** 250
2,2 µF 13,5 × 21,0 × 31,5 B32594-C6225-+*** 200
630 Vdc
(220 Vac)
0,33 µF   8,0 × 15,0 × 31,5 B32594-C8334-+*** 250
0,47 µF 10,0 × 16,0 × 31,5 B32594-C8474-+*** 200
0,68 µF 10,5 × 18,0 × 31,5 B32594-C8684-+*** 200
Untaped versions (bulk) Standard or reduced lead spacings
25 mm 27,5 mm
Lead length (6 − 1) mm 080 010
Lead length min. 20 mm 011